

9th Floor, 1281 West Georgia Street Vancouver, B.C. V6C 2T6 Telephone: 604/628-1344 Facsimile: 604/628-1343

Website: www.trustmarkauto.com

TRUSTMARK ANNOUNCES THE CLOSING OF THE MEDIA PROGRAM

Vancouver, B.C. July 21, 2009 SYMBOL: TAF (CNSX)

Rod Hamilton, Chairman of TrustMark Auto Group, Inc. ("TrustMark") reports that the TrustMark Media program has not met the minimum Dealer enrolment requirements set by Management and the Board has therefore determined that the Trustmark Media Program should be discontinued effective July 30, 2009.

Trustmark has entered into a mutual release agreement with the software developer of the TrustMark Media Program, CanadaCar Buyer Inc., whereby both parties have no further obligations to the other. Under the release signed July 16, 2009, CanadaCar Buyer, Inc. will retain all rights to the software developed to operate the TrustMark Media Program.

With the discontinuation of the TrustMark Media Program, TrustMark no longer has an operating business and will seek to find other suitable business opportunities.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

"Rodney J. Hamilton"

Rodney J. Hamilton Chairman